ADULT F	RELEASE OF LIAB	BILITY & ASSUMPTION OF F	RISK AGREEMENT					
l,				,				
Print	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name					
activities. catapult/t	I understand and rebuchet and the ι	I am aware that pumpkin cata	apult/trebuchet is a hazardou ces involve a risk of injury or	tapult/trebuchet recreational / sportinus activity. I understand that pumpking death and that there is a possibility	_			
				n pumpkin catapult/trebuchet riggering or travel to or from the firing				
System, their emp Parties"] have aga to make a catapult/t caused to	the East Lake Couloyees, volunteers from all claims, riginst the Released a claim against or strebuchet activities one or my propert	nty Library Staff, anyone invo s, sponsors, agents, successo hts, demands or actions for o Parties in connection with the sue the Released Parties for and/or the use of the catapul	olved in the event, participatings, heirs, assigns, affiliates and rdinary negligence which I on a East Lake County Library Finjuries, death or property data the trebuchet equipment, evengence of the Released Participals.	ployees, the Lake County Library ng & or spectating, property owners, and legal representatives ["Released or my successors, heirs or assigns manages relating to the aif any injury, death or damage is es or the dangerous condition of any	ay			
I further understand and agree that this release extends to all claims for ordinary negligence, known, unknown, suspected or unsuspected, arising out of the catapult/trebuchet activities.								
I hereby agree to and accept the terms and conditions of this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement. This Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement constitutes the final and entire agreement between the Released Parties and the undersigned concerning this subject matter.								
In the event of litigation with respect to the catapult/trebuchet activities or this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover attorney fees and the costs of litigation. I certify that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older and that I have no medical or mental condition that prevents me from participating in the catapult/trebuchet activities. I have carefully read this Release of Liability Agreement and I fully understand it."								
Team Nar	ma							
ream mai								
				Da	te			
Signature								
J								

Please return this completed form by 10/15/2022 to the Library at the
East Lake Sports & Community Complex
24809 Wallick Rd, Sorrento, FL 32776

If you have questions, please contact or Scott Amey at 352-383-9980 or scott.amey@mylakelibrary.org

Print Full Name

MINOR RELEASE OF LIABILITY & ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT						
l,	E: (N			the parent or Legal Guardian of		
Print	First Name	Middle	Last Name			
(print f	iull name of chil	d)				
hereby activiti	•	that I have V	OLUNTARILY agree	d to allow said child to participate in any/all East Lake County Library		
catapu	ılt/trebuchet and	the use of		ouchet is a hazardous activity. I understand that pumpkin vices involve a risk of injury or death and that there is a possibility sactivity.		
				jury or death while engaged in pumpkin catapult/trebuchet paration, loading/unloading, triggering or travel to or from the firing		
Syster their e Parties have a to mak catapu cause	m, the East Lake mployees, voluings"] from all claim against the Rele se a claim again alt/trebuchet act d to me or my p	e County Lib nteers, spon ns, rights, de ased Parties ast or sue the ivities and/or roperty is du	rary Staff, anyone invoces, agents, success mands or actions for a connection with the Released Parties for the use of the catap	County Commissioners & employees, the Lake County Library volved in the event, participating & or spectating, property owners, sors, heirs, assigns, affiliates and legal representatives ["Released ordinary negligence which I or my successors, heirs or assigns may ne East Lake County Library Pumpkin Chunkin' activities. I agree not r injuries, death or property damages relating to the ult/trebuchet equipment, even if any injury, death or damage is ligence of the Released Parties or the dangerous condition of any ay take place.		
		•	it this release extend tapult/trebuchet activ	s to all claims for ordinary negligence, known, unknown, suspected or ities.		
Agree	ment. This Rele	ase of Liabil		of this Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk of Risk Agreement constitutes the final and entire agreement between this subject matter.		
entitle	d to recover atto	orney fees aı	nd the costs of litigati	ouchet activities or this agreement, the prevailing party shall be on. I certify that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older and that I from participating in the catapult/trebuchet activities.		
menta		prevents the	child from participati	nd that said child has no medical or ng in the catapult/trebuchet activities.		
1 10030	onoon, print ar	ia sigii belov		y read this Release and I fully understand it		
			Pri	int Full Name of Parent or Legal Guardian		

Please return this completed form by 10/15/2022 to the library at the **East Lake Sports & Community Complex** 24809 Wallick Rd, Sorrento, FL 32776

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian

Date